

STATE OF ALASKA

Department of Natural Resources

Request for Proposals (RFP) 200000049 Fabrication of Interpretive Panels for State Park Facilities

AMENDMENT 3

Date of Issue: March 9, 2020

Amendment 3 to the Fabrication of Interpretive Panels for State Park Facilities RFP serves to:

- 1. Make changes to the RFP;
- **2.** Provide answers to questions received from proposers. The questions and responses begin on page 2 and end on page 2 of this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby made part of the RFP and is a total of 2 pages.

Issued by: Shawn M. Olsen, Procurement Officer Phone: (907) 269-8687

CHANGES TO THE RFP

1. 4.05 Panel Products and Sample Panel(s) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

At a minimum, this section of your proposal will include:

- **1.** A brief narrative description of the product being offered, including a product specification sheet that is annotated to identify how the offered product meets the State's specifications;
- **2.** An explanation of the benefits of your product and how it meets or exceeds the minimum requirements of section 5.04; and
- **3.** A detailed description of your warranty that includes what is covered, what is not covered, and any options that may be offered.

Offerors must submit one (1) sample panel and one (1) color sample. In addition, if printing to paper is part of the production process (such as with high pressure laminate), then one (1), full-size, paper copy print for your product must also be submitted.

The sample panel must be a finished size of 18" x 24" x $\frac{1}{2}$ " thick and must have six threaded inserts or other mounting system suitable for frameless mounting according to the provided template.

The color sample must be a finished size of 8" x 10" x 1/8" thick.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: It still stays that the color sample is $8" \times 10" \times 1/8"$, and it says it's paper. Our color samples are $8" \times 10" \times 1/16"$, and not paper. It's done in CHPL, Custom High Pressure Laminate. Will the 1/16" be acceptable?

Answer: Please see Changes to The RFP 1, above.

Question 2: It still references section 6.05 for Panel Products and sample panel(s). It's actually section 4.05 that is the Panel Products and sample panel(s). Section 6.05 is for Discussions with Offerors. I mentioned this in my first round of questions, but it must have been missed. See screen shot attached.

Answer: Amendment #1 in 2. 3.01 it was updated to say 'refer to the attachments in section 4.05'

Amendment #1 in 3. 3.21 says to 'reference paragraph 4.05 of this RFP'. However, amendment #1 Question 2's answer states refer to section 6.05 Panel Products and Sample Panel(s), which is a typo and is section 4.05

Question 3: Is it ok to send the sample panel, color sample at 1/16"(if acceptable), and full size paper proof weeks before the actual bid is sent in? Or should I ship them closer to when I plan to submit my bid documents?

Answer: Samples may be sent at any time prior to the due date, however please make sure all samples meet required specifications of Sec. **4.05 Panel Products and Sample Panel(s).**

END OF AMENDMENT 3